



Avis for Business Program

Corporate Rates and Discounts for Wisconsin Veterinary Medical Association Avis Worldwide Discount (AWD) number: M160395

Thank you for selecting Avis as your rental car supplier! Avis is pleased to offer your company the following corporate daily rates for you and your traveling employees at our airport locations. Also, please note that if a lower rate is available at the time of reservation, you may choose that qualifying leisure rate and enjoy a 5% discount on daily and Mini-Lease rates or up to 25% off the weekly and weekend rates. The rates and discounts, along with all terms and conditions contained herein are dependent on the use of your Avis Worldwide Discount (AWD) number.

The following rates and discounts are applicable in the 48 contiguous states, Puerto Rico, the District of Columbia and Canada. Unless otherwise provided, these rates do not include taxes, surcharges, LDW, ALI, PEP, PAI, refueling service charges, airport-related fees, concession recovery fees, drop-off charges, similar optional service fees or any other extra service fees not specifically included in the rates. No discount shall apply to such charges. See Terms and conditions mentioned below.

Corporate Travel Plan Rates Airport Locations

Car Class	U.S. Daily Rates	Florida & Puerto Rico	California & Nevada	Canada Nationwide	Vancouver Corporate Locations	Atlantic Canada**
Compact (B)	\$50	\$45	\$50	\$48	\$44	\$48
Intermediate (C)	\$52	\$47	\$52	\$49	\$46	\$49
Standard (D)	\$54	\$49	\$54	\$51	\$48	\$51
Full-size 4-Door (E)	\$56	\$51	\$56	\$51	\$48	\$51
Small Sport Utility (F)	\$58	\$53	\$58	10%	10%	10%
Premium (G)	\$61	\$56	\$61	10%	10%	10%
Minivan (V)	\$78	\$73	\$78	10%	10%	10%
Sport Utility (W)	\$72	\$67	\$72	10%	10%	10%

**excludes Wabush Airport, NL

All other car groups will receive a 5% discount on daily and Mini-Lease rates and up to 25% discount on weekly and weekend rates on the qualifying leisure rate offered at participating locations in the contiguous 48 states and Canada. Corporate rates are not available at LaGuardia, JFK, Newark Airport and Manhattan locations during weekends and specified holiday periods. An additional fee may apply to the Corporate Rates at some locations during peak demand or special event periods. Rates are subject to change without notice. For your international travels, the Avis Corporate Travel Program provides discounts on qualifying leisure rates. See Terms and Conditions mentioned below.

Airport Premium Cities and States

The following daily premiums will apply to rentals on the corporate rate in the locations listed below.

\$36.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$3.00
Manhattan New York JFK APO New York LaGuardia APO	Atlanta Baltimore / Washington DC Boston Detroit Philadelphia	Denver Colorado Springs Hartford Los Angeles APO Los Angeles Area Oakland Pittsburgh San Francisco San Jose State of Texas	Baton Rouge Charlotte Cleveland Columbus, OH Huntsville, AL State of Illinois (excluding Chicago) Kansas City, MO Milwaukee New York State (excluding Airports, Metro & Manhattan)	Minneapolis/St. Paul New Orleans Puerto Rico Providence Richmond Shreveport St. Louis	Birmingham, AL
\$33.00	\$12.00			\$5.00	
Newark, NJ New York Metro Area	Casper Dallas Airports Houston Airports			Memphis Boise Cincinnati Phoenix Seattle	
\$18.00					
Chicago					

Other premiums may apply at locations other than those listed above.

A list of City Surcharges, participating locations and other rate exceptions for Canada is available upon request.



Avis is pleased to offer your company the following corporate daily rates for you and your traveling employees at our off-airport, Local Market locations. Also, please note that if a lower rate is available at the time of reservation, you may choose that qualifying leisure rate and enjoy a 5% discount on daily promotional rates or a minimum of 10% off the weekly and weekend rates.

The following rates and discounts are applicable in the 48 contiguous states, Puerto Rico, the District of Columbia and Canada. Unless otherwise provided, these rates do not include taxes, surcharges, LDW, ALI, PEP, PAI, refueling service charges, airport-related fees, concession recovery fees, drop-off charges, similar optional service fees or any other extra service fees not specifically included in the rates. No discount shall apply to such charges. See Terms and conditions mentioned below.

Corporate Travel Plan Rates Local Market - UJ

Car Class	U.S. Daily Rates	Florida & Puerto Rico	California & Nevada	Canada Nationwide	Vancouver Corporate Locations	Atlantic Canada
SubCompact (A)	\$41	\$38	\$40	\$44	\$42	\$42
Compact (B)	\$43	\$40	\$42	\$44	\$42	\$42
Intermediate (C)	\$45	\$42	\$44	\$46	\$44	\$44
Standard (D)	\$47	\$44	\$46	\$48	\$46	\$46
Full-size 4-Door (E)	\$49	\$46	\$48	\$48	\$46	\$46
Small Sport Utility (F)	\$51	\$48	\$50	10%	10%	10%
Premium (G)	\$57	\$54	\$56	10%	10%	10%
Luxury (H)	\$75	\$72	\$74	10%	10%	10%
Minivan** (V)	\$73	\$70	\$72	10%	10%	10%
Sport Utility (W)	\$73	\$70	\$72	10%	10%	10%
12-Passenger Van** (P)	\$101	\$98	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A

Corporate Rates are not available at LaGuardia, JFK, Newark Airport and Manhattan locations during weekends and specified holiday periods. Corporate Rates may not be available at some locations during peak demand or special event periods. Rates are subject to change without notice.

Terms and Conditions

I. UNITED STATES

A. Rental Qualifications: Individual renters must meet standard Avis age and credit requirements. At most locations in the U.S., renters must be at least 21 years of age and present a form of payment acceptable to Avis. Renters under the age of 25 will be subject to additional daily charges and may be subject to restrictions on certain specialty vehicles.

B. Renters must present a valid driver's license. Avis reserves the right to check the renter's license with the state of issuance and to deny rentals under certain circumstances as determined solely by Avis.

C. The daily rates shown on this document will be available at participating Avis locations in the 48 contiguous states, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico when vehicles are returned to the renting city. Weekly rentals on the corporate rates at airport locations (except Florida) will be charged at six times the daily rate and monthly rentals will be charged at 24 times the daily rate. Weekly rentals on the corporate rates at off-airport locations (except Florida) will be charged at five times the daily rate and monthly rentals will be charged at 20 times the daily rate. These rates include FREE UNLIMITED MILEAGE** when the car is returned to the same participating location in the renting city. Mini-Lease rentals (60 days to 11 months) will receive a 5% discount when rented from and returned to the same participating location in the 48 contiguous states and Canada.

D. Vehicles rented for one day, on a Tuesday or Wednesday, will incur an additional \$8 day-of-week charge. This charge will be added to the Time & Mileage charge and will not be listed separately on the rental document.

E. **Mini-Van & 12-Passenger Van rates include 125 free miles per day. Excess Miles are charges at \$.25 per mile.

F. For promotional or qualifying leisure rates, the renter will receive a 5% discount on daily and Mini-Lease rates and up to a 25% discount on weekly and weekend rates when the appropriate company Avis Worldwide Discount (AWD) number is used at the time of reservation and rental. This discount will apply to daily, weekly and weekend rentals where the renter chooses the qualifying leisure rate versus the corporate rate in the 48 contiguous states and Canada.

G. At certain metropolitan airports, there will be additional charges to the corporate rates. For a list of those locations, please see the "Premium Cities and States" listed above.



H. One-Way Rentals: Cars not returned to the renting city will be charged at a qualifying leisure rate and may be subject to a one-way service fee.

I. The renter will be held responsible for all damage to or loss of the rented vehicle, whether due to theft, collision, vandalism or any other cause as provided under the rental agreement if the renter does not accept and pay for the "LOSS DAMAGE WAIVER" option.

J. Additional Drivers: The Vehicle may be driven at no extra charge by the following validly licensed individuals who are at least 25 years old: Renter's spouse or domestic partner, Renter's employer or co-workers, if engaged in business related activities with the Renter, persons parking the Vehicle at commercial establishments, or persons during an emergency. All other Additional Drivers must be at least 25 years old and must appear at the time of rental and be named on the face of the rental agreement.

II. CANADA

A. Canadian rates on this document are expressed in Canadian dollars. These Airport rates include UNLIMITED FREE KILOMETERS when the vehicle is rented from an Avis airport location and returned to the same location. For one-way rentals, a 10% discount may apply to normal time and kilometer rates and may be subject to a one-way service fee.

B. Renters in Canada must be 21 years of age or older and present their Avis Worldwide Discount (AWD) number and an acceptable form of payment, i.e., an Avis or Avis honored charge card. Additional daily charges will apply to renters under the age of 25 at most locations. Renters 21-24 may be subject to restrictions on certain specialty vehicles.

C. There will be a \$5.00 differential charged for all one-day rentals at the Corporate Rate commencing on a Tuesday or a Wednesday.

III. INTERNATIONAL

Discounts are applicable where permitted by law to international time and kilometer rates. By using the AWD number, Avis offers the following discounts: 20% in Western Europe, 10% in Africa/Middle East, 15% in Asia and Pacific and 10% in Latin America, excluding Puerto Rico.

IV. WORLDWIDE

Corporate rates and discounts, optional LDW limitations and insurance levels may be modified at any time without written notification. Commercial rates may not be available during peak demand periods. Individual renters must meet Avis age and credit requirements.

Reward Days

In addition to the corporate rates and discounts listed in this document, Avis is pleased to offer your company the money-saving opportunity to earn REWARD DAYS. Each time your company accumulates 15 paid rental days with Avis using your AWD number, Avis will send you a certificate for one Reward Day. Each certificate will cover the daily time and mileage rental charges for the vehicle. Excess mileage, refueling service, concession recovery fees, one-way service fees and other optional purchases are not included. Each certificate may be earned and redeemed at participating Avis locations in the 48 contiguous United States, Canada, Puerto Rico, Australia, New Zealand, Europe and South Africa. Certificates may be redeemed in Alaska.

Avis for Business Program Advantages

Complimentary Avis Preferred® Service—With faster reservations, special amenities and no paperwork or long lines, your employees, who are Avis Preferred Service members, get a quick, direct route to their rental car.

Roving Rapid Return* enables a quick car rental return. An Avis employee greets customers, checks them in using a handheld computer, gives them a printed receipt and sends them on their way.

Avis Fleet—We believe that newer is better! Our wide selection of the best-equipped, latest model, low-mileage vehicles, delivers the quality, comfort and safety that you deserve.

24-hour Roadside Assistance is available in the U.S. and Canada for any auto emergency by dialing 1-800-354-2847.

The Avis Frequent Traveler Program allows renters to earn miles or points with over 50 world-class airline and hotel programs.

Avis E Receipt - Preferred customers can now enroll in our new eReceipt program where the rental receipt is emailed to you within 24 hours of returning the vehicle.

Reservation phone number:
1-800-831-8000 in the U.S.
1-800-TRY-AVIS in Canada
(1-800-879-2847)